505735986 10/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5782800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TORSTEN HECHLER	08/16/2019
MICHAEL KULKE	08/19/2019
CHRISTIAN LUTZ	08/19/2019
ANDREAS PAHL	08/19/2019
CHRISTOPH MÜLLER	08/20/2019
WERNER SIMON	08/20/2019
ANIKÓ PALFI	08/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEIDELBERG PHARMA RESEARCH GMBH
Street Address:	SCHRIESCHEIMER STRASSE 101
City:	LADENBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	68526

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16470950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6784209300

Email:brownt@ballardspahr.comCorrespondent Name:BALLARD SPAHR LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13318.0040U1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDICE P DYSART
SIGNATURE:	/Candice P. Dysart/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2019

Total Attachments: 5source=13318_0040U1_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=13318_0040U1_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif source=13318_0040U1_Signed_Assignment#page3.tif source=13318_0040U1_Signed_Assignment#page4.tif

source=13318_0040U1_Signed_Assignment#page5.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 13318.0040U1 CLIENT REFERENCE No.: HD 40627/ST/CV

PAGE 1 of 5

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. RIGHTS ONLY)

WHEREAS, we, TORSTEN HECHLER, c/o Heidelberg Pharma Research GmbH,
Schricsheimer Strasse 101, 68526 Ladenburg, Germany; MICHAEL KULKE, c/o Heidelberg
Pharma Research GmbH, Schriesheimer Strasse 101, 68526 Ladenburg, Germany; CHRISTIAN
LUTZ, c/o Heidelberg Pharma Research GmbH, Schriesheimer Strasse 101, 68526 Ladenburg,
Germany; ANDREAS PAHL, c/o Heidelberg Pharma Research GmbH, Schriesheimer Strasse
101, 68526 Ladenburg, Germany; CHRISTOPH MÜLLER, c/o Heidelberg Pharma Research
GmbH, Schriesheimer Strasse 101, 68526 Ladenburg, Germany; WERNER SIMON, c/o
Heidelberg Pharma Research GmbH, Schriesheimer Strasse 101, 68526 Ladenburg, Germany;
and ANIKÓ PÁLFI, c/o Heidelberg Pharma Research GmbH, Schriesheimer Strasse 101, 68526
Ladenburg, Germany, have invented new and useful improvements in "AMANITIN
ANTIBODY CONJUGATES" for which a U.S. Patent Application was filed on June 18, 2019,
and assigned Application No. 16/470,950, which was based on International Application No.
PCT/EP2017/084431, filed December 22, 2017, which claims priority to European Patent
Application No. 16206849.8, filed December 23, 2016, and

WHEREAS, HEIDELBERG PHARMA RESEARCH GMBH, a corporation of Germany, whose principal address is Schriescheimer Strasse 101, 68526 Ladenburg, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, TORSTEN HECHLER, MICHAEL KULKE, CHRISTIAN LUTZ, ANDREAS PAHL, CHRISTOPH MÜLLER, WERNER SIMON, and ANIKÓ PÁLFI, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said HEIDELBERG PHARMA RESEARCH GMBH,

ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 13318.0040U1

CLIENT REFERENCE No.: HD 40627/ST/CV

PAGE 2 of 5

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States.

including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon and

any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue,

reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for

HEIDELBERG PHARMA RESEARCH GMBH's legal representatives and assigns, as fully

and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns

properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and

assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full

force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made

and generally do everything possible to aid HEIDELBERG PHARMA RESEARCH GMBH,

its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in

the United States.

F XX: YX: *1				10	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	executed t	his Assionn	neut this	46	day of
ALL THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	on coated, t	1110 1 1001 5111	ment and		any or
	4 3	\$.5	. 7%		
3	A	8 7	5.8		

(L.S.)

TORSTEN HECHLER

Address: ¿



Heidelberg Pharma Research GmbH Schriesheimer Str. 101, 68526 Ladenburg 2.

Address: (

Heidelberg Pharma Research GmbH Schriesheimer Str. 101, \$8526 Ladenburg

ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 13318.0040U1 CLIENT REFERENCE No.: HD 40627/ST/CV

PAGE 3 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exe	ecuted this Assignment thisd day of
August, 20 Mg.	
	M. Mul(L.S.)
	MICHAEL KULKE
Witnessetti:	2. <u>Una</u>
Name: March Dimbigoules	Name: Calling June
Address: (1)	Address: C/O
Heidelberg	¹ ≪ Heidelberg
*PHARMA	PHARMA
Heidelberg Pharma Research GmbH Schriesheimer Str. 101, 68528 Ladenbur	Heidelberg Pharma Research GmbH Schriesheimer Str. 101, 68526 Ladenbur
In Witness Whereof, I have exe	cuted this Assignment this day of
<u>Dugust</u> , 2019.	(L.S.)
-	CHRISTIAN LÚTZ
WITNESSETHE S	/ a \
1. Oldmas	2. UARIG
Name: Herr & Knidney on los	Name: Vallan Jung
Address: Heidelberg COPHARMA	Address: Heidelberg
Meidelberg Pharma Research GmbH Schniesheimer Str. 101, 69526 Ladenburg	Heidelberg Pharma Research GmbH Schriesheimer Str. 101, 68526 Ladenburg

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13318.0040U1 CLIENT REFERENCE NO.: HD 40627/ST/CV PAGE 4 of 5

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exe	cuted this Assignmen	Lthijs	day of
<u>Dugust</u> , 20,19.			
_	<u> </u>		(L.S.)
	ANDREAS PÁHL		
WITNESSETH: 1. K. Siklywollo	2.	\	
Name: March Don Jogan les	Name: Callin	Mung	
Address: (Com Heidelbern	Address: 40	M J	
— PHARMA		teidetberg IARMA	
Heidelberg Pharma Research GmbH	, ; Heidelbe	rg Pharma Research G	mbH
Schriesheimer Str. 101, 68526 Ladenbui	(bonnesn	olmer Str. 101, 68526 (adenbur
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exe	cuted this Assignment	this <u>20*4</u>	dayof
August , 20/9.		1	y
v	ando, G	MA	(L.S.)
	CHRISTOPH MÜLI	LER	
Witnessetfi:	2. <u> </u>	\	
Name: Mce (C. Dimbropos C)	Name: Caldin) was	
Address: (0 10 Heidelberg	Address: C/O	Heidelberg I A Da A A	
Heidelberg Pharma Research GmbH	Hairtail	E¶AKIV A Perg Pharmo Research	March 8
Schriesheimer Str. 101, 98526 Ladenb	ung Schries	heimer Str. 101, 68526	Ladenburg

ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 13318.0040U1 CLIENT REFERENCE No.: HD 40627/ST/CV PAGE 5 of 5

(L.S.) WITNESSETH: Address: Heidelberg Heidelberg Pharma Research GmbH Heidelberg Pharma Research GmbH Schriesheimer Str. 101, 68526 Ladenbug. Schriesheimer Str. 101, 68526 Ladenburg IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this ________ (L.S.)WITNESSEN 2. Name: Address: (/0 Address: (Heidelberg Pharma Research GmbH Heidelberg Pharma Research GmbH

Schriesheimer Str. 101, 68526 Ladenburg

RECORDED: 10/23/2019

PATENT REEL: 050797 FRAME: 0236

Schriesheimer Str. 101, 88526 Ladenburg